
Me DECL 

No. MePDCL /I8ERBDC/T96/2025-26/605 
To, 

Sub: 

Sir, 

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED 
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT SUB-DIVISION 

RIBHOI DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UMIAM 
Email: aceie.rb.mepdcl@meghalaya.gov.in 

The Assistant Executive Engineer, 
Umiam Distribution Sub-Division 
MePDCL, Umiam. 

Additional Units (kWh) to be included into the electricity bills of Indian Oil Depot (P) Ltd., Umiam (Consumer Id.: 1000198042). 

The office of the undersigned has on the 06.05.2025 inspected the LT-CT metering unit of Indian Oil Depot (P) Ltd. , Umiam (Consumer Id.: 1000198042) and has found that Y Ph PT supply to meter missing due to carbon formation at PT tapping point (corrected). 

Dated Umiam the 19 May, 2025 

In view of the above and to compensate for the loss of energy for the period w.e.f 10.04.2025 (estimated date of Y Ph PT supply failure) and 06.05.2025 (Y PT correction date), 1196.00 of Additional Units (kWh) may please be included into the electricity bills of this consumer (Bill Cycle of June, 2025). This is for your kind information and necessary action. 

Encl. Assesment of Additional Unit. 

Copy to: 
No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-96/2025-26/605(a) 

Yours faithfully, 

ullmoon L. Kynshi) 
Assistant Executive Engineer-Cum-Assessing Officer I& E Sub-Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle 

MePDCL, Umiam 

Dated Umiam the 19th May, 2025 
1. The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi Distribution Circle, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information. 2. The Superintending Engineer, Investigation & Enforcement, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information. 
3. Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information. 4. The Executive Engineer, MTI Division, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information. 5. The Junior Engineer (Central Billing Section), Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information and necessary action to include the additional unit as mentioned. 6. R/F. 

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 



Description 

Energy Consumption Statement 
Consumer ID/ Account No. 1000198042 

Consumer's Name : Indian Oil Depot (P) Ltd. 
Meter Readings for Meter D:MEB02261 and Meter Status: OK(Normal) 

KWH Meter Kvah Meter Recorded Demand 
Reading (Y Ph PT 
Correction Date) 

Reading (estimated PT 
missing date) 

Difference 

Multiplying Factor 

Net Consumption 
Additional Units to be 

included (kVAh) 

Date 

06-05-2025 

10-04-2025 

5890.2 

5830.4 

59.8 

60 

3588 

1196.00 

Y Ph weightage (33.33%) 

Number of units (in kWh) to be compensated as additional units 

VF.L Kynshi) 

Recorded PF 

1196.00 

1196.00 

Asstt. Executive Engin�er cum Assessing Officer 
I&E Sub Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle 

MePDCL, Umiam. 
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