

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER **INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT SUB-DIVISION** RIBHOI DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UMIAM

Email: aeeie.rb.mepdcl@meghalaya.gov.in

No. MePDCL /1&EARBDC/T-96/2025-26/605

Dated Umiam the 19th May, 2025

To,

The Assistant Executive Engineer. **Umiam Distribution Sub-Division** MePDCL, Umiam.

Additional Units (kWh) to be included into the electricity bills of Indian Oil Depot (P) Ltd., Sub: Umiam (Consumer Id.: 1000198042).

Sir,

The office of the undersigned has on the 06.05.2025 inspected the LT-CT metering unit of Indian Oil Depot (P) Ltd., Umiam (Consumer Id.: 1000198042) and has found that Y Ph PT supply to meter missing due to carbon formation at PT tapping point (corrected).

In view of the above and to compensate for the loss of energy for the period w.e.f 10.04.2025 (estimated date of Y Ph PT supply failure) and 06.05.2025 (Y PT correction date), 1196.00 of Additional Units (kWh) may please be included into the electricity bills of this consumer (Bill Cycle of June, 2025).

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Encl. Assesment of Additional Unit.

Yours faithfully,

(Fullmoon L. Kynshi)

Assistant Executive Engineer-Cum-Assessing Officer I & E Sub-Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle MePDCL, Umiam

No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-96/2025-26/605(a) Copy to:-

Dated Umiam the 19th May, 2025

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi Distribution Circle, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Investigation & Enforcement, MePDCL, Shillong for kind
- 3. Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, MTI Division, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information.
- 5. The Junior Engineer (Central Billing Section), Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information and necessary action to include the additional unit as mentioned.

6. R/F.

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Energy Consumption Statement Consumer ID/ Account No. 1000198042

Consumer's Name : Indian Oil Depot (P) Ltd.

Meter Readings for Meter ID:MEB02261 and Meter Status: OK (Normal)					
Description	Date	KWH Meter	Kvah Meter	Recorded Demand	Recorded PF
Reading (Y Ph PT Correction Date)	06-05-2025	5890.2			
Reading (estimated PT missing date)	10-04-2025	5830.4			
Difference		59.8			
Multiplying Factor		60			
Net Consumption		3588			
Additional Units to be included (kVAh))		1196.00			
Y Ph weightage (33.33%)					1196.00
Number of units (in kWh) to be compensated as additional units					1196.00

L Kynshi)

Asstt. Executive Engineer cum Assessing Officer
I & E Sub Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle
MePDCL, Umiam.